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For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information:
2005 HONDA ACCORD EX
VIN: 1HGCM567X5A034579
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L L4 PFI DOHC
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/21/15 at 11:54:00 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™
Adjust the value of this 2005 Honda Accord EX based on the information available in this report

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2005  2010  2010 

Type of owner Personal lease ­­­ ­­­

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 1 mo.  1 month  4 yrs. 11 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio  Kentucky  Kentucky 

Estimated miles driven per year ­­­  ­­­  ­­­ 

Last reported odometer reading 72,674  ­­­  ­­­ 

Branded Titles: Not Actual Mileage, Rebuilt, Salvage

Structural damage reported

Airbag deployed

3  Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

Worth $2,920  less than
retail book value

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0
Enter retail book value here

­ $2,920
Below retail book value

Begin by entering 
the retail book value

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/optStd
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Alert!
Problem Found

Alert!
Problem Found

Alert!
Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Alert!
Problem Found

Alert!
Problem Found

Alert!
Problem Found

Alert! Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
Total loss reported on 09/04/2009.

Total Loss
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
Structural damage reported on 09/04/2009.

Damage
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported on: 09/04/2009 and 03/12/2010.

Airbag
Deployment

Airbag
Deployment

No New Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
DMV title problems reported. Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Odometer
Problem

Odometer
Problem

Odometer
Problem

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported on: 09/04/2009,
03/12/2010 and 07/03/2012. Damage reported on: 09/04/2009 and
10/22/2009.

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Honda dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer after
vehicle was severely damaged.

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

View 3 customer ratings on this vehicle

Looking at another 2005 Honda Accord EX?
Order a CARFAX Vehicle History Report package and check the history of every car as you shop!

View other HONDA ACCORD EX vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports

2005 Honda Accord
$11,988
12,449 miles

2005 Honda Accord
23,333 miles

2005 Honda Accord
$11,988
26,414 miles

2005 Honda Accord
$9,999
37,082 miles

See more cars

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defSalvage
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defJunk
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defRebuilt
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defFire
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defFlood
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defHail
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defLemon
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defNAM
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defEML
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defManufacturerRecall
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/defBasicWarranty
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&email=&consumerID=&partnerCode=&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=first
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/vehicle_history/creditCard.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/vehicles/1HGCM56735A089794-used-2005-honda-accord--madison
http://www.carfax.com/vehicles/1HGCM66595A065052-used-2005-honda-accord-ex--oakland
http://www.carfax.com/vehicles/1HGCM56825A127749-used-2005-honda-accord-ex--matteson
http://www.carfax.com/vehicles/1HGCM82685A011249-used-2005-honda-accord-ex--boise
http://www.carfax.com/vehicles/1HGCM66535A047873-used-2005-honda-accord-ex--honolulu
http://www.carfax.com/vehicles/Used-HONDA-ACCORD-EX--/range-250
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Glossary

Two states? Vehicle
leasing companies often
title a car in one state but
register it to be driven in
another.

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2005
Type: Personal lease
Where: Ohio
Est. length owned: 9/8/05 ­

10/22/09
(4 yrs. 1 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

10/28/2004   2   Honda East 
Cincinnati, OH 
513­528­8000
hondaeastcincy.com

Pre­delivery inspection completed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed

09/08/2005     Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saginaw, MI

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

09/09/2005   199   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Elgin, IL 
Title #0902109952

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

12/26/2005     Performance Honda 
Fairfield, OH 
513­829­7300
performancehondastor
e.com

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2006   14,353   Performance Kings
Honda 
Cincinnati, OH 
513­793­7777
performancekingshond
a.com

Oil and filter changed

01/11/2007   21,799   Performance Honda 
Fairfield, OH 
513­829­7300
performancehondastor
e.com

Oil and filter changed

08/25/2008   52,542   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Fairfield, OH 
Title #0902665779

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory

09/11/2008     Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Middletown, OH 
Title #0902674604

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Owner purchased from leasing company

04/15/2009   65,403   Performance Honda 
Fairfield, OH 
513­829­7300
performancehondastor
e.com

Oil and filter changed

09/01/2009   72,674   Performance Honda 
Fairfield, OH 
513­829­7300
performancehondastor
e.com

Oil and filter changed

09/04/2009     Ohio 
Damage Report

Accident reported
Involving front or side impact
Involving left side impact
with another motor vehicle
Left side primarily damaged
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle towed
Front & side airbag deployed

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=331W9BUAX1&key=SP8VZlwBJMDTp6qWs-lO1drp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=DM&tranDate=10/28/2004&ownerNumber=1&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=1&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.hondaeastcincy.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=Y0RI5GRZ51&key=mhwUxNeXBmw1kvX5JQYDMtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=DM&tranDate=12/26/2005&ownerNumber=1&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=4&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.performancehondastore.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=WFYZ8Z2V31&key=Yclln3XTV5XHFk0jQyXoddrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=DM&tranDate=08/11/2006&ownerNumber=1&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=5&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.performancekingshonda.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=Y0RI5GRZ51&key=mhwUxNeXBmw1kvX5JQYDMtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=DM&tranDate=01/11/2007&ownerNumber=1&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=6&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.performancehondastore.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=Y0RI5GRZ51&key=mhwUxNeXBmw1kvX5JQYDMtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=DM&tranDate=04/15/2009&ownerNumber=1&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=9&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.performancehondastore.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=Y0RI5GRZ51&key=mhwUxNeXBmw1kvX5JQYDMtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=DM&tranDate=09/01/2009&ownerNumber=1&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=10&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.performancehondastore.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
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There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn more
Structural damage may impact vehicle safety and
reliability. Get the unibody or frame of the vehicle
inspected by a professional.

CARFAX Airbag Tips

09/04/2009     Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Damage reported after
accident or other incident
Airbag deployed
Structural damage reported
Damage to left side quarter post

CARFAX Airbag Tips

10/22/2009     Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
to insurance company

10/22/2009     Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Walton, KY 
Title #2510122100

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Damage Disclosure reported
Severe damage reported

CARFAX Advisor™
A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses
to a DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or
that the actual mileage of this vehicle is
unknown. 

Mileage reported after this reading is
potentially unreliable.

 
Owner 2

Purchased: 2010
Where: Kentucky
Est. length owned: 3/3/10 ­

4/9/10
(1 month)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/03/2010     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #100620560707

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

03/11/2010   52,543   Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #100700561198

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

03/12/2010     Kentucky 
Damage Report

Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a single vehicle collision
Involving front impact
It hit a tree
Moderate to severe front damage reported
Moderate/Severe damage reported
Vehicle towed
Airbag deployed

Click here to get this accident report

CARFAX Airbag Tips

04/09/2010     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
to insurance company

04/09/2010     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #100990560393

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

05/24/2010     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #101440560243

Duplicate title issued
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
https://www.necrash.com/public/search.aspx?State=KY&MRN=70826123&Unit=1&VID=4772&VIN=1HGCM567X5A034579&requestType=C
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
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Vehicle color noted as White

06/01/2010     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #101520560158

Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

 
Owner 3

Purchased: 2010
Where: Kentucky
Est. length owned: 10/5/10 ­

present
(4 yrs. 11 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

10/05/2010     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #102780560234

New owner reported
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

08/28/2011   71,395   Valvoline Instant Oil
Change 
Louisville, KY 
vioc.com

Fluids checked

09/26/2011     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #102780560234

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

03/21/2012   82,561   Bob Montgomery
Chevrolet Honda 
Louisville, KY 
502­448­2820
bobmontgomery.com

Recommended maintenance performed
Computer reprogrammed

07/03/2012     Kentucky 
Damage Report

Accident reported
Involving front or side impact
with another motor vehicle
Involving left side impact
Moderate left side damage reported
Moderate damage reported

Click here to get this accident report

09/28/2012     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #102780560234

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

10/08/2012   95,017   Valvoline 
Louisville, KY 
502­361­3092
valvoline.com

Oil and filter changed

11/13/2012   97,992   Valvoline 
Louisville, KY 
502­361­3092
valvoline.com

Battery replaced

12/24/2012   100,967   Valvoline 
Louisville, KY 
502­361­3092
valvoline.com

Oil and filter changed

02/26/2013   104,902   Valvoline 
Louisville, KY 
502­361­3092
valvoline.com

Oil and filter changed

04/17/2013   107,321   Valvoline 
Louisville, KY 
502­361­3092
valvoline.com

Oil and filter changed

06/14/2013   111,950   Valvoline 
Louisville, KY 
502­361­3092
valvoline.com

Oil and filter changed
Serpentine belt replaced

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=UDEBFSY001&key=_xqz9sLxIwpxJYTIWaa5i9rp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=08/28/2011&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=23&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.vioc.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=XS2844LP01&key=9k6bC3CViOkLrVKyF331QNrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=DM&tranDate=03/21/2012&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=25&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.bobmontgomery.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
https://www.necrash.com/public/search.aspx?State=KY&MRN=71171860&Unit=3&VID=4772&VIN=1HGCM567X5A034579&requestType=C
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=10/08/2012&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=28&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://valvoline.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=11/13/2012&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=29&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://valvoline.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=12/24/2012&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=30&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://valvoline.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=02/26/2013&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=31&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://valvoline.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=04/17/2013&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=32&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://valvoline.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=06/14/2013&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=33&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://valvoline.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
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View Full Glossary

07/13/2013   115,671   Valvoline 
Louisville, KY 
502­361­3092
valvoline.com

Oil and filter changed

Register for Valvoline Engine Guarantee

08/12/2013   119,828   Precision Tune Auto
Care 
High Point, NC 
336­883­8863
precisiontune.com

Oil and filter changed

09/24/2013     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #102780560234

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

09/29/2014     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #102780560234

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

04/07/2015   129,942   Big O Tires 
LOUISVILLE, KY 
502­361­3543

Oil and filter changed
Automatic transmission serviced
Transmission serviced

06/06/2015     American Honda
Motor Co.

Manufacturer Safety, Emission or
Non­compliance recall issued
Recall #JQ9 ACCORD DRIVER AIRBAG

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

06/13/2015     American Honda
Motor Co.

Manufacturer Safety, Emission or
Non­compliance recall issued
Recall #JS1 ACCORD PASSENGER AIRBAG

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

08/31/2015     Kentucky 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Louisville, KY 
Title #102780560234

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as White

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre­purchase inspection
 
  View 3 customer ratings on this vehicle  

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police­reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not
all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.
CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 9/21/15 at 11:54:00 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

Ohio Damage Reports:
Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=07/13/2013&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=34&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://valvoline.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=IZPUWU0001&key=VfdsjTNJbb0gVTj-FXxBUtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=07/13/2013&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=34&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.engineguarantee.com/&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=BUEH1LD001&key=AcRnXOEilf_Nz5QPmTBqMtrp5Q-T97NwRRdljx5C9Yj2GeCxetePkw&slc=AM&tranDate=08/12/2013&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=35&vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&rptDate=21.Sep.2015+22%3A54%3A00&linkUrl=http://www.precisiontune.com&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1HGCM567X5A034579&email=&consumerID=&partnerCode=&permutationName=SAMPLE_STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=second
http://www.carfax.com/help
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injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.
DISABLING: The vehicle had to be towed or hauled away from the accident location.
FUNCTIONAL: Damage that affects the operation of the unit or its parts but is not disabling.
MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.
NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $400

Kentucky Damage Reports:
Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an
injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.
MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.
MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.
NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX Airbag
Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

Damage Disclosure
When the owner discloses to a DMV or other CARFAX source that the vehicle sustained damage. The extent of damage can range
from minor to severe. CARFAX recommends you have this vehicle inspected.

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress
enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose
any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified
mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certifies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's actual mileage. This
may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
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Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles are often
severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an inspection
of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its
pre­damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use
this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use
Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles ­ AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Structural Damage
When the main structure or any component designed to provide structural integrity of the vehicle is damaged. All levels of accidents,
from minor to severe, can cause structural damage to a vehicle (i.e., damage to the frame or unibody). Having a structural inspection
before purchase is recommended.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre­damage value or if
the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and
obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV­reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's
definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self­insured
company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us:   facebook.com/CARFAX   @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2015 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
9/21/15 11:54:00 PM (EDT)

The original manufacturer warranty for this 2005 HONDA ACCORD EX (1HGCM567X5A034579) was most likely voided when this
vehicle was severely damaged.

VIN: 1HGCM567X5A034579

Estimated start date of warranty: 09/08/2005

Last CARFAX reading reported on 04/07/2015: 129,942 miles

Today's Date: September 21, 2015
 
Type of Coverage: Original Warranty: Estimated Remaining Coverage:
Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Void

Drivetrain 36 months or 36,000 miles Void

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Void

Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage Void

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Void

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX Void

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX Void

http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
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Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Void

Notes: Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Not provided.
Safety Restraint: Covered for the useful life of the vehicle. Specific Components: Battery
coverage 3/Unlimited, no pro­rate.

 
CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account
some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers
that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the HONDA web site.

http://www.honda2000.com/

